BOARD OF ASSESSMENT

APPEALS
(203) 563-0121

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: ROBERT ZSUNKAN, DAN FALTA, ROBERT WALLACE

TOWN HALL

238 Danbury Road
Wilton, Connecticut 06897

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS
THURSDAY, APRIL 8§, 2021

VIA TELECONFERENCE

MEETING MINUTES

Call to order
The meeting was called to order at 5:18pm.

Appeal Hearings:
RES 4193 Thomas Turk & Silvia Prandi-Turk 6
RES 4989 Margaret McGillivray 39
RES 5139 Allen L. Bemus & Eileen E Bemus 14
RES 4497 Alexander & Danielle Melcher 38
RES 3289 Derrick & Patricia Hollings 14
RES 73003 *Morgan & Allison Norful 314
RES 71966 Richard & Rosanne Hubli 36

*No hearing conducted due to appellant not attending hearing.

Boas Lane
Keelers Ridge
Old Kings Hwy
Pheasant Run Rd

Powder Horn Hill Rd

Ridgefield Rd
Rockhouse Rd

Having no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 7:30pm, all in favor.

Chairman, Board of Assessment Appeals
Robert Zsunkan

5:20pm
5:40pm
6:00pm
6:20pm
6:40pm
7:00pm
7:20pm



