BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS (203) 563-0121



TOWN HALL 238 Danbury Road Wilton, Connecticut 06897

# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS THURSDAY, APRIL 8, 2021 VIA TELECONFERENCE

# MEETING MINUTES

### BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: ROBERT ZSUNKAN, DAN FALTA, ROBERT WALLACE

#### Call to order

The meeting was called to order at 5:18pm.

### Appeal Hearings:

RES	4193	Thomas Turk & Silvia Prandi-Turk	6	Boas Lane	5:20pm
RES	4989	Margaret McGillivray	39	Keelers Ridge	5:40pm
RES	5139	Allen L. Bemus & Eileen E Bemus	14	Old Kings Hwy	6:00pm
RES	4497	Alexander & Danielle Melcher	38	Pheasant Run Rd	6:20pm
RES	3289	Derrick & Patricia Hollings	14	Powder Horn Hill Rd	6:40pm
RES	73003	*Morgan & Allison Norful	314	Ridgefield Rd	7:00pm
RES	71966	Richard & Rosanne Hubli	36	Rockhouse Rd	7:20pm

\*No hearing conducted due to appellant not attending hearing.

Having no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 7:30pm, all in favor.

Chairman, Board of Assessment Appeals Robert Zsunkan